San Diego Potters' Guild Membership Jurying

Pre-jury Workshop: Thurs, March 14th, 2024 Jury Date: Monday, May 6th, 2024

The San Diego Potters' Guild will be holding their jury for new

members in 2024. There will be a recommended Pre-jury Workshop on **March 14th**, and the Jurying Date is **May 6th, 2024**. The Potters' Guild is both a professional association and a cooperative gallery. The gallery is open seven days a week where members perform duties on a rotating basis. Members are required to participate in all aspects of the group.

Pre-jury Workshop - March 14, 2024, 4:30 - 6pm

• The purpose of the Pre-jury workshop is to provide information and to put applicants in the best position for success. This event is recommended, but not required, for the jurying process in May. Please RSVP by contacting Evan Lopez at evan.lopez@live.com Or on instagram www.instagram.com/evanlopezzzz

• For the workshop, bring 7 pieces of your recent work to the San Diego Potters' Guild, Studio 29, Spanish Village Balboa Park, San Diego, CA 92101. This is a time for applicants to meet the Jurying Committee, get information about the Guild, feedback on your work, and ask questions.

Membership Jurying – May 6th, 2024

 Deliver your pottery on Saturday, <u>May 4th</u> or Sunday, May 5th from 11am – 4pm, to San Diego Potters' Guild, Studio 29, Spanish Village, Balboa Park, San Diego CA 92101. (If you can not personally deliver your own work, an representative may also drop off your work with completed application document to the guild)

• Submit 7 pieces of your recent work along with your signed application (download application from our website). Please label all pieces with your name. Sign in on the applicant's sign-in sheet at the Potters' Guild. Bring proof of San Diego County residency.

• <u>Work needs to be picked up on Tuesday, May 7 or Wednesday May 8</u>. Our daily hours <u>are 11am – 4pm.</u>

- All applicants will be notified by email or regular mail after the jury process.
- The San Diego Potters' Guild cannot be responsible for theft or damage.
- Visit our website for jury applications
- For more information, please call (619) 239-0507.